502793609 05/02/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2840204

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW M. BOYES	09/05/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LITENS AUTOMOTIVE PARTNERSHIP		
Street Address:	730 ROWNTREE DAIRY ROAD		
City:	WOODBRIDGE		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L4L 5T9		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14356014

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (416)981-3366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 4163632775

Email: mlacroix@millmanip.com

Correspondent Name: MILLMAN IP INC. Address Line 1: 401 BAY ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1220, BOX 60

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5H 2Y4

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE LACROIX
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Lacroix/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=executed assignment document#page1.tif source=executed assignment document#page2.tif

PATENT 502793609 REEL: 032811 FRAME: 0084

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS BOYES, Andrew M., a Canadian citizen, whose postal address is: 12 Oak Court, Aurora, Ontario, L4G 3J6, Canada, invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

# Clutched Driven Device and Associated Clutch Mechanism

for which a Patent Application has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 7, 2011 as Serial No. 61/556,372.

WHEREAS, LITENS AUTOMOTIVE PARTNERSHIP, a legal entity, established under the laws of Ontario, Canada having a place of business at 730 Rowntree Dairy Road, Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 5T9, CANADA, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BOYES, Andrew M. does hereby sell, assign and transfer to LITENS AUTOMOTIVE PARTNERSHIP its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-issue, re-exam or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world;

BOYES, Andrew M. AGREES to do all things reasonably required of him and to execute all instruments submitted to him by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and BOYES, Andrew M. hereby requests and authorizes the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to LITENS AUTOMOTIVE PARTNERSHIP, its successors and assigns.

EXECUTED at CONCORD ON this Sday of SEPTEMBER, 2012.

(City/Province/or state) (month) (year)

BOYES, Andrew M.

PATENT REEL: 032811 FRAME: 0085

# STATEMENT BY WITNESS

	1, <u>Jas</u>	n De	<u>002A - Co</u>	<u> </u>	, whose full po	st office address is
4	Kanberowa	Costs	Harknam	,ON,	<u> </u>	was
perso	nally present and did	d see <b>BOYE</b>	S, Andrew M. w	ho is know	n to me, execute	the above Assignment
				1		
			.v	Signati	re of Witness	

PATENT REEL: 032811 FRAME: 0086

RECORDED: 05/02/2014